Building and Fire Advisory Board

Status: Inactive (final disposition unknown)
Created:
Ended:

Description: It is possible that the Building and Fire Advisory Board is the successor to the Board of Appeals.
The purpose of the board was to serve as an appeal board, as referenced in Section 204 of the
Uniform Building Code, which the City adopted when it approved Ordinance No. 28 on January
31, 1956.

Authority:

Ordinances:

Resolutions:

Purpose:
Powers and Duties:
Bylaws:

Bylaws Provisions:

Bylaws Link:
Notes:

The creation date not known. It is possible that the board was originally referred to as the Board of Appeals,
which was created by Resolution No. 189 on February 13, 1962.

Associated Boards: Building Advisory Board of Appeals, Board of Plumbing Examiners, Electrical Advisory Boar



Buildina and Fire Advisory Board
Membership Report

Date Appointed

Brooks Baukol 10/5/1976
7/14/1980

Bob Biven 10/5/1976
Don Edwards 9/15/1981
Robert Edwards 4/5/1983
Harry Gruenemeier 7/3/1979
5/4/1982

Ralph Harris 10/5/1976
Jim McDaniel 4/19/1977
7/14/1980

Peter Merlino 5/19/1970
Robert Ogden 10/5/1976
4/1/1980

Ray Parrish 7/14/1980
Robert Reid 5/2/1978
Charles Story 7/6/1982
Harvey Weltmer 3/16/1971
12/21/1971

Joe Wong 5/19/1970
7/19/1977

7/14/1980

Term Begin Date

10/5/1976
7/14/1980

10/5/1976

9/15/1981

4/5/1983

7/3/1979
5/4/1982

10/5/1976

4/19/1977
7/14/1980

5/19/1970

10/5/1976
4/1/1980

7/14/1980

5/2/1978

7/6/1982

3/16/1971
12/21/1971

5/19/1970
7/19/1977
7/14/1980

Term End Date

7/14/1980

7/14/1983

9/15/1984

4/5/1986

5/4/1982

5/4/1985

7/14/1980
7/14/1983

6/16/1974

4/1/1980

4/1/1983

7/14/1983

7/6/1985

12/21/1971

7/14/1980
7/14/183





