## **Building and Fire Advisory Board**

building !	and Fire Advisory Board				
Status: Created: Ended:	Inactive (final disposition unknown)				
Description:	It is possible that the Building and Fire Advisory Board is the successor to the Board of Appeals. The purpose of the board was to serve as an appeal board, as referenced in Section 204 of the Uniform Building Code, which the City adopted when it approved Ordinance No. 28 on January 31, 1956.				
Authority:					
Ordin	ances:				
Resolu	utions:				
Purpose:					
Powers and D	Outies:				
Bylaws:					
Bylaws Provis	sions:				
Bylaws Link:					
Notes:					

The creation date not known. It is possible that the board was originally referred to as the Board of Appeals, which was created by Resolution No. 189 on February 13, 1962.

Associated Boards: Building Advisory Board of Appeals, Board of Plumbing Examiners, Electrical Advisory Boar

Building and Fire Advisory Bo Membership Report				
memberemp respect	Date Appointed	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	
Brooks Baukol	10/5/1976	10/5/1976	7/14/1980	
	7/14/1980	7/14/1980	7/14/1983	
Bob Biven	10/5/1976	10/5/1976		
Don Edwards	9/15/1981	9/15/1981	9/15/1984	
Robert Edwards	4/5/1983	4/5/1983	4/5/1986	
Harry Gruenemeier	7/3/1979	7/3/1979	5/4/1982	
,	5/4/1982	5/4/1982	5/4/1985	
Ralph Harris	10/5/1976	10/5/1976		
Jim McDaniel	4/19/1977	4/19/1977	7/14/1980	
	7/14/1980	7/14/1980	7/14/1983	
Peter Merlino	5/19/1970	5/19/1970	6/16/1974	
Robert Ogden	10/5/1976	10/5/1976	4/1/1980	
	4/1/1980	4/1/1980	4/1/1983	
Ray Parrish	7/14/1980	7/14/1980	7/14/1983	
Robert Reid	5/2/1978	5/2/1978		
Charles Story	7/6/1982	7/6/1982	7/6/1985	
Harvey Weltmer	3/16/1971	3/16/1971	12/21/1971	
	12/21/1971	12/21/1971		
Joe Wong	5/19/1970	5/19/1970		
	7/19/1977	7/19/1977	7/14/1980	
	7/14/1980	7/14/1980	7/14/183	